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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

11

NAVID IQBAL

MUHAMMAD SOHAIB ASHRAF

AZMAT IQBAL

MOHAMMAD JALIL UR REHMAN KHAN

AZMAT ULLAH KHAN

GOHAR AYUB

WAQAS AHMED

AMNA SIDDIQUE (Selected again

QUTAB-UD-DIN

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

ABDUL REHMAN KHAN

HAMEED ULLAH KHAN

AHMAD KHAN

MALIK AKHTAR SAEED

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

71802038

71800988

71801253

71801660

71801594

71801976

71802194

71801674

BHAKKAR

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

KHUSHAB

MIANWALI

KHUSHAB

MIANWALI

MIANWALI

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

WOMEN QUOTA

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

EXCISE & TAXATION INSPECTOR(SARGODHA REGION)   -  (BS-14)

EXCISE AND TAXATION

8 Case #  5J2016

8

9

10

12

13

15

SAQIB ABBAS

JAVED IQBAL

IJAZ UL HAQ

MUHAMMAD IMRAN

ZEESHAN AHMAD

ASNAD HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD KHAN

HAQ NAWAZ

HAJI DOST MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD AMEER

SULTAN AHMAD

SAJAD HUSSAIN

1

2

3

4

5

6

71801997

71801186

71802238

71802223

71802138

71800097

SARGODHA

BHAKKAR

KHUSHAB

KHUSHAB

SARGODHA

KHUSHAB

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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Sr.
No.
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No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

EXCISE & TAXATION INSPECTOR(SARGODHA REGION)   -  (BS-14)

EXCISE AND TAXATION

8 Case #  5J2016

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

MUHAMMAD SAIF ULLAH

AKHTAR ABBAS KHAN

ZAFAR IQBAL

NAVEED USHTAR MALIK

NADEEM ABBAS SHAH

ARSLAN HAFEEZ

MUHAMMAD BILAL KHAN NIAZI

GHULAM ABBAS

MUMTAZ AHMED

INAYAT ULLAH

SAFDAR ABBAS

MUHAMMAD JAMSHED

TASLEEM ABBAS

AHMAD HAYAT

MUHAMMAD AFZAL KHAN

MUHAMMAD HAYAT

MALIK USHTAR

SAYYED ABDUL HUSSAIN SHAH

RAJA MUHAMMADHAFEEZ

JAVAID AKBAR KHAN NIAZI

NAZAR MUHAMMAD

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

ALLAH BAKHSH

MUHAMMAD ILTAF

GHULAM ABBAS

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

71800057

71800222

71800933

71801120

71800303

71801169

71800077

71800680

71800069

71800173

71801081

71800547

71801860

KHUSHAB

BHAKKAR

SARGODHA

KHUSHAB

BHAKKAR

SARGODHA

KHUSHAB

SARGODHA

MIANWALI

BHAKKAR

BHAKKAR

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

EXCISE & TAXATION INSPECTOR(SARGODHA REGION)   -  (BS-14)

EXCISE AND TAXATION

8 Case #  5J2016

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

GHULAM ABBAS

NAZIA PERVEEN

ABIDA RIAZ

KAZIM ALI

MUHAMMAD JAVED

TABASSUM HUSSAIN

ARIF HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD FIAZ

NAVEED- AZFAR

MIRAT-UL-AROOS

MUHAMMAD HAYAT

MUHAMMAD SHAREEF

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

MALIK KHAN

NABI BAKSH

GHULAM HUSSAIN

NOOR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

ZAHOOR AHMED

ZAHOOR AHMED

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

71801257

71800691

71800542

71800546

71801792

71800248

71800535

71800959

71802227

71802205

SARGODHA

MIANWALI

KHUSHAB

KHUSHAB

KHUSHAB

SARGODHA

BHAKKAR

MIANWALI

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

AHMAD FAROOQ JASRA
MUHAMMAD ISA

1 71801583 KHUSHAB

Result of following Candidate(s) has been withheld

-Original Clearcut D.P/
NOC issued by the
competent authority
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name
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Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

EXCISE & TAXATION INSPECTOR(SARGODHA REGION)   -  (BS-14)

EXCISE AND TAXATION

8 Case #  5J2016

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


