PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>EXCISE & TAXATION INSPECTOR(SARGODHA REGION) - (BS-14)</u>

Department: **EXCISE AND TAXATION**

No. of Candidates Recommended 8 Case # 5J2016

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	71802038	1	NAVID IQBAL QUTAB-UD-DIN	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	71800988	2	MUHAMMAD SOHAIB ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	71801253	3	AZMAT IQBAL MUHAMMAD ASLAM	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	71801660	4	MOHAMMAD JALIL UR REHMAN KHAN ABDUL REHMAN KHAN	KHUSHAB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	71801594	5	AZMAT ULLAH KHAN HAMEED ULLAH KHAN	MIANWALI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	71801976	6	GOHAR AYUB AHMAD KHAN	KHUSHAB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
7	71802194	7	WAQAS AHMED MALIK AKHTAR SAEED	MIANWALI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
8	71801674	11	AMNA SIDDIQUE (Selected agair MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	MIANWALI	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection							
1	71801997	8	SAQIB ABBAS MUHAMMAD KHAN	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED			
2	71801186	9	JAVED IQBAL HAQ NAWAZ	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMENDED			
3	71802238	10	IJAZ UL HAQ HAJI DOST MUHAMMAD	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMENDED			
4	71802223	12	MUHAMMAD IMRAN MUHAMMAD AMEER	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMENDED			
5	71802138	13	ZEESHAN AHMAD SULTAN AHMAD	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED			
6	71800097	15	ASNAD HUSSAIN SAJAD HUSSAIN	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMENDED			

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>EXCISE & TAXATION INSPECTOR(SARGODHA REGION) - (BS-14)</u>

Department: **EXCISE AND TAXATION**

No. of Candidates Recommended 8 <u>Case # 5J2016</u>

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities	
7	71800057	16	MUHAMMAD SAIF ULLAH AHMAD HAYAT	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED	
8	71800222	17	AKHTAR ABBAS KHAN MUHAMMAD AFZAL KHAN	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMEN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
9	71800933	18	ZAFAR IQBAL MUHAMMAD HAYAT	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
10	71801120	19	NAVEED USHTAR MALIK MALIK USHTAR	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED	
11	71800303	20	NADEEM ABBAS SHAH SAYYED ABDUL HUSSAIN SHAH	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED	
12	71801169	21	ARSLAN HAFEEZ RAJA MUHAMMADHAFEEZ	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED	
13	71800077	22	MUHAMMAD BILAL KHAN NIAZI JAVAID AKBAR KHAN NIAZI	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED	
14	71800680	23	GHULAM ABBAS NAZAR MUHAMMAD	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED	
15	71800069	24	MUMTAZ AHMED MUSHTAQ AHMAD	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED	
16	71800173	25	INAYAT ULLAH MUHAMMAD AFZAL	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED	
17	71801081	26	SAFDAR ABBAS ALLAH BAKHSH	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED	
18	71800547	27	MUHAMMAD JAMSHED MUHAMMAD ILTAF	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED	
19	71801860	28	TASLEEM ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>EXCISE & TAXATION INSPECTOR(SARGODHA REGION) - (BS-14)</u>

Department: **EXCISE AND TAXATION**

No. of Candidates Recommended 8 Case # 5J2016

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
20	71801257	29	GHULAM ABBAS MUHAMMAD HAYAT	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
21	71800691	30	NAZIA PERVEEN MUHAMMAD SHAREEF	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMMENDED	
22	71800542	31	ABIDA RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMENDED	
23	71800546	32	KAZIM ALI MALIK KHAN	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMENDED	
24	71801792	33	MUHAMMAD JAVED NABI BAKSH	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
25	71800248	34	TABASSUM HUSSAIN GHULAM HUSSAIN	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
26	71800535	35	ARIF HUSSAIN NOOR MUHAMMAD	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
27	71800959	36	MUHAMMAD FIAZ MUHAMMAD ASLAM	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
28	71802227	37	NAVEED- AZFAR ZAHOOR AHMED	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
29	71802205	38	MIRAT-UL-AROOS ZAHOOR AHMED	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	DED

Re	Result of following Candidate(s) has been withheld							
1	71801583	AHMAD FAROOQ JASRA MUHAMMAD ISA	KHUSHAB	-Original Clearcut D.P/ NOC issued by the competent authority				

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>EXCISE & TAXATION INSPECTOR(SARGODHA REGION) - (BS-14)</u>

Department: **EXCISE AND TAXATION**

No. of Candidates Recommended 8 Case # 5J2016

						Open Merit Quota
<u>s</u>	r. Applica	tion Merit	Candidate's Name/	Domicile	Status	Disabled/Women/
N	o. <u>No.</u>	No.	Father's Name	Domicic	<u>Otatus</u>	<u>Minorities</u>

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.